GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1149
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

CPSUS IN ORISSA
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Central Public Sector Undertakings in Orissa alongwith the present financial performance of each of them; and

(b) the steps proposed to be taken by the Union Government for the upgradation and modernization of these CPSUs in the State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTERY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(a): As per the registered offices, as on 31-03-2009, there were 4 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) functioning in the state
of Orissa. The financial performance of these CPSEs for the year 2008-09 is given below;

(Rs. in crore)
SI, No. Name of the CPSEs. Net Profit/MLoss

. Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. 1718.03

National Aluminium Company Ltd. 1272.27
Orissa Drugs & Chemicals Ltd. (=) 0.61
Utkal Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd. (=) 1.39

Sw N e

(b): The Government has been taking steps, for the upgradation and modernization of CPSEs on a case to case basis. The
Government has constituted the Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) to advise the Government on the
proposals submitted by the concerned administrative Ministries / Departments for strengthening, modernization, revival and
restructuring of CPSEs.
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